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              David Hanson made this Freedom of Information request to Warwickshire County Council




  This request has been closed to new correspondence. Contact us if you think it should be reopened.
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        David Hanson
      

      
          29 August 2018

        
                      Delivered        

    


    
      We couldn’t load the mail server logs for this message.

      Try opening the logs in a new window.

    


    
      Dear Warwickshire County Council,


1. Please state the date when you procured the Corelogic Mosaic social care IT system. The convention appears to be the date of the end of the standstill period, so please provide this date

2. Please provide the target go-live date(s) stated in the bidder's tender response

3. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care case management

4. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care finance functionality

5. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care case management

6. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care finance functionality

7. Please provide the magnitude of payments made to the supplier to date

8. Please provide the contract end date for this contract


Yours faithfully,


David Hanson
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        Warwickshire County Council
    

    
      29 August 2018
  


  

      

    
      

     

 Information request

 Our reference: 3679828


 --------------------------------------------------------------------------


  

 Dear Mr Hanson

  

 Freedom of Information Act 2000

  

 Thank you for your request for information that was received on 29 August

 2018.

  

 We are dealing with your request under the Freedom of Information Act

 2000 and we aim to send a response by 26 September 2018.

  

 In some case, a fee may be payable. If we decide a fee is payable, we will

 send you a fee notice and we will require you to pay the fee before

 proceeding with your request.

  

 The Freedom of Information Act 2000 may restrict the release of some or

 all of the information you have requested. We will carry out an assessment

 and if any exemptions apply to some or all of the information then we

 might not provide that information to you. We will inform you if this is

 the case and advise you of your rights to request an internal review and

 to complain to the Information Commissioner's Office.

  

 We will also advise you if we cannot provide you with the information

 requested for any other reason together with the reason(s) why and details

 of how you may appeal (if appropriate).

  


  Kind regards


 Sarah Turpin

 Programme Support Manager


 Resources

 Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL


  


  

 NOTE: Please do not edit the subject line when replying to this email.
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 Information request

 Our reference: 3679828


 --------------------------------------------------------------------------


  

 Dear Mr Hanson

  

 Thank you for your request for information received on 29 August 2018.

  

 Please find attached our response to your request.

  


  Kind regards


 Sarah Turpin

 Programme Support Manager


 Resources

 Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL


  


  

 NOTE: Please do not edit the subject line when replying to this email.
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        David Hanson
      

      
          29 September 2018

        
                      Delivered        

    


    
      We couldn’t load the mail server logs for this message.

      Try opening the logs in a new window.

    


    
      Dear Warwickshire County Council,


Thank you for your partial response, copied below to aid visitors. I note that you have not yet answered questions 2 and 7 - please do so without further delay.


1. Please state the date when you procured the Corelogic Mosaic social care IT system. 

The convention appears to be the date of the end of the standstill period, so please 

provide this date? 


Award Letter: 10th July 2014

The end of the Standstill period was: 22nd July 2014

Contract signed on 23rd July 2014   


2. Please provide the target go-live date(s) stated in the bidder's tender response? 


3. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care case management?   

Early Help: November 2015

Children's Social Care:   November 2016  

4. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care finance functionality? 

November 2016   

5. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care case management?   

February 2018 

6. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care finance functionality? 

February 2018   

7. Please provide the magnitude of payments made to the supplier to date? 

8. Please provide the contract end date for this contract?

23/07/2021   


Yours sincerely,


David Hanson
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        Warwickshire County Council
    

    
       2 October 2018
  


  

      

    
      

    Dear Mr Hanson

  

 Further to my previous email I can now confirm the following:

  

 2. Please provide the target go-live date(s) stated in the bidder's tender

 response?  3/06/2015

  

 We are still waiting for a response to question 7 from our Finance Team

 and will send that as soon as it becomes available.

  

 Kind regards


 Sarah Turpin

 Programme Support Manager


 Resources

 Shire Hall Warwick CV34 4RL


 --------------------------------------------------------------------------


 Dear Warwickshire County Council,


 Thank you for your partial response, copied below to aid visitors. I note

 that you have not yet answered questions 2 and 7 - please do so without

 further delay.


 1. Please state the date when you procured the Corelogic Mosaic social

 care IT system.

 The convention appears to be the date of the end of the standstill period,

 so please

 provide this date?


 Award Letter: 10th July 2014

 The end of the Standstill period was: 22nd July 2014

 Contract signed on 23rd July 2014


 2. Please provide the target go-live date(s) stated in the bidder's tender

 response?


 3. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care case

 management?

 Early Help: November 2015

 Children's Social Care: November 2016

 4. Please provide the go-live date for children's social care finance

 functionality?

 November 2016

 5. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care case management?

 February 2018

 6. Please provide the go-live date for adult social care finance

 functionality?

 February 2018

 7. Please provide the magnitude of payments made to the supplier to date?

 8. Please provide the contract end date for this contract?

 23/07/2021


 Yours sincerely,


 David Hanson
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        David Hanson
      

      
           9 October 2018

        
                      Delivered        

    


    
      We couldn’t load the mail server logs for this message.

      Try opening the logs in a new window.

    


    
      Dear Warwickshire County Council,


Thank you, I appreciate the response.


It's very disappointing that Servelec Corelogic told you in their tender that Warwickshire would be live in less than a year, yet in reality it took 4 years to go fully live. That's one heck of a difference.


Yours sincerely,


David Hanson
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      We work to defend the right to FOI for everyone
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